A dead end four inch (4”) main may supply a 
maximum of ten (10) lots, shall not exceed four hundred feet (400’) long and shall 
be terminated with a blow off.  Fire hydrants are not allowed on a four inch (4”) 
main. 

C. Six-inch (6") mains shall be a maximum of one thousand five hundred feet 

(1,500’) long when supported on both ends by eight inch (8”) mains or larger and 
shall have no more than two (2) intermediate fire hydrants. Dead end six-inch (6”) 
mains shall not be more than six hundred feet (600’) in length and shall terminate 
at a fire hydrant. 

D. Eight-inch (8”) mains are required for mains over one thousand five hundred feet 

(1,500’) long, or when three (3) or more intermediate fire hydrants are required. 
Eight-inch (8”) mains shall not be dead end, except as provided in Section 1.2.2. 

E. Twelve-inch (12”) and larger mains will be required at locations established by 

the Department of Public Works.

[...]

F. Offset intersections are not permitted on any arterial if the offset distance 
(or clearance between streets) is less than three hundred feet (300’). The 
minimal allowable offset shall be two hundred and fifty feet (250’) on 
collector streets and one hundred twenty five feet (125’) on local streets. 

G. Lane drop tapers shall extend 50 feet (50’) to 100 feet (100’) beyond the 
intersection. 

H. Except where existing conditions will not permit, all streets, major and 
minor, shall intersect at a ninety-degree (90°) angle. Variations of more